

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2131

(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 1, between lines 1 and 2, insert:

2 "Section 1. Section 40-461, Arizona Revised Statutes, is amended to  
3 read:

4 40-461. Definitions

5 In this article, unless the context otherwise requires:

6 1. "Director" means the director of the ~~residential~~ ARIZONA utility  
7 consumer office.

8 2. "Office" means the ~~residential~~ ARIZONA utility consumer office.

9 3. "Public service corporation" means a public service corporation  
10 as defined in article XV, section 2, Constitution of Arizona except a  
11 member-owned nonprofit cooperative corporation."

12 Renumber to conform

13 Line 4, strike "Residential" insert "Arizona"

14 Line 5, strike "residential" insert "ARIZONA"

15 Amend title to conform

GAIL GRIFFIN